
1st 25

Fund Revenue Appropriation Qtr Revenues YTD Revenues Balance

 1000 Taxes/Assessments        31,042,794 $                225 $                   225 $       31,042,569 - %

Licenses & Permits          1,432,271             216,848                216,848             1,215,423 15 %

Intergovernmental        23,642,190          3,752,319             3,752,319           19,889,871 16 %

Charges for Services          5,334,605             453,008                453,008             4,881,597 8 %

Fines & Forfeitures             774,348             164,177                164,177                610,171 21 %

Miscellaneous          2,525,892           (146,106)              (146,106)             2,671,998 (6)%

Investments                 3,000                      62                         62                    2,938 2 %

Transfers In (Other Financing Sources)          5,525,647                         -                            -             5,525,647 - %

  Subtotal        70,280,747          4,440,533             4,440,533           65,840,214 6 %

 1211             150,000             208,435                208,435                (58,435) 139 %

 1212               24,000                 9,251                    9,251                  14,749 39 %

 1216             297,000                 3,442                    3,442                293,558 1 %

 1217                         -                 4,466                    4,466                  (4,466) - %

 1218                         -                         -                            -                            - - %

 1219             260,753               52,367                  52,367                208,386 20 %

 1221             660,365                      38                         38                660,327 - %

 1225          4,012,694               48,780                  48,780             3,963,914 1 %

 1241                         -                 4,921                    4,921                  (4,921) - %

 1242               46,498               19,514                  19,514                  26,984 42 %

 1243                 1,320                 2,000                    2,000                     (680) 152 %

 1251               22,500             104,417                104,417                (81,917) 464 %

 1265                         -                         -                            -                            - - %

 1396                         -                         -                            -                            - - %

 1397                         -                         -                            -                            - - %

Subtotal          5,475,130             457,631                457,631             5,017,499 8 %

Total General Fund        75,755,877          4,898,164             4,898,164           70,857,713 6 %

 2000        17,871,892          8,353,446             8,353,446             9,518,446 47 %

 2250             749,865             128,813                128,813                621,052 17 %

 2394          1,944,764             537,310                537,310             1,407,454 28 %

 2512          9,071,419             191,779                191,779             8,879,640 2 %

 2513          8,207,423             135,364                135,364             8,072,059 2 %

 2955          1,621,954           (322,100)              (322,100)             1,944,054 (20)%

 3000          1,121,915                 3,742                    3,742             1,118,173 - %

 3091             573,590                         -                            -                573,590 - %

 3092             464,308                         -                            -                464,308 - %

 4000        15,064,438          1,105,075             1,105,075           13,959,363 7 %

 5020             110,000               10,000                  10,000                100,000 9 %

 5210        17,944,132          5,928,795             5,928,795           12,015,337 33 %

 5215                         -                    268                       268                     (268) - %

 5225             600,000             257,665                257,665                342,335 43 %

 5311          9,273,465          2,213,183             2,213,183             7,060,282 24 %

 5311             608,230             226,212                226,212                382,018 37 %

 5315                         -               (5,170)                  (5,170)                    5,170 - %

 5325             733,116             335,009                335,009                398,107 46 %                                                

 5450          2,208,954             311,433                311,433             1,897,521 14 %                                                

 5711          1,458,527             410,001                410,001             1,048,526 28 %                                                

 6050        10,729,049          3,412,769             3,412,769             7,316,280 32 %

 7370          3,054,145             963,083                963,083             2,091,062 32 %

 7380             464,806               42,269                  42,269                422,537 9 %

 7381          1,192,934                         -                            -             1,192,934 - %

         8,886,620           (102,984)              (102,984)             8,989,604 (1)%

       12,261,535           (437,345)              (437,345)           12,698,880 (4)%

         3,387,998           (162,008)              (162,008)             3,550,006 (5)%

            933,028             (55,097)                (55,097)                988,125 (6)%

            486,240                        6                           6                486,234 - %

         3,239,968           (128,736)              (128,736)             3,368,704 (4)%

                        -                 6,528                    6,528                  (6,528) - %

Subtotal      134,264,315        23,359,311           23,359,311         110,905,004 17 %

$  210,020,192 $    28,257,475 $       28,257,475 $     181,762,717 13 %
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